F Form PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102176  |   |
|--|---|
| Tab settings   |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): William J. Marshall 1547 Josephine Street Lakemore, Ohio 44250  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Best Shot Pet Products International, LLC  Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🎇 No  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| Assignment   | Street Address: 21C Waterloo Road   |
| Gther  |   |
|  | City: Mogadore State: Ohio Zip: 44260   |
| Execution Date: JULY 16, 2002  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛣 No   |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s) 5,769,029  |
| Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🖼 No  |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |
| Name: George W. Moxon II   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |
| Internal Address: Brouse McDowell  | 🖫 Enclosed  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 500 First National Tower   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44308-1471  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Moxon II  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: |   |

08/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000145 5769029

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, William J. Marshall, of Lakemore, Ohio, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in ANIMAL BATHING AND DRYING SYSTEM, U.S. Patent No. 5,769,029, Registration Date June 23, 1998; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, Best Shot Pet Products International, LLC of Mogadore, Ohio, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 21C Waterloo Road, City of Mogadore, and State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \_\_\_\_\_ dollars (\$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this i6 TH day of JULY , 2002, at William J. Marshall

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and-

cknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 16 day of

) SS

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

Notary Public

**SEAL** 



SUZANNE TOZER